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SIS S
SD62 Middle Schools Fee Schedule
2023-2024
STANDARD FEES COST Notes
Text Books $50.00 Flat fee for all texts which are damaged beyond use or lost.
Lost Novel $15.00 Flat fee for all novels.
Locks $14.00 Dunsmuir, Spencer, Centre Mountain Lellum and John Stubbs only.
OPTIONAL FEES COST Notes
Athletic Participation $40.00 One fee ($40) allows students to participate on as many teams as they
wish. Additional costs for travel, accommodation and meals may be
required.
Yearbook $40.00 - Optional - Prices will fluctuate based on production costs.
$50.00
Food Safe $55.00 If offered.
Applied Design, Skills & Technology/ As needed throughout year (see examples below).
Exploratory
Band Instrument Rental $150.00 Less depending on instrument.
Band Uniform Rental & Cleaning $25.00 Optional.

Please note: a 2.5% administrative fee will be added to cover costs related to the processing of credit card payments.

Other fees may be charged prior to a course for value-added products, or for projects taken home or consumed.

Cost lists will be provided:

Examples:

e ADST classes (a) projects taken home (b) specialty materials (c) food taken home

Other fees may occur in association with Optional Curricular Events such as:

Examples:

e Dance outfits for performances.
e Travel, accommodations, meals and registrations.

e Exploratory Program (busing, projects to take home).

No student will be denied educational opportunities if they do not have the ability to pay.
Please contact your assigned principal, vice-principal or counsellor to request for fees to be waived due to financial hardship.




